Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIP Investments, LLC		105/17/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vantage Controls, Inc.
Street Address:	1061 South 800 East
City:	Orem
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84097
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2740730	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	2955253	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	2743558	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	3046512	VANTAGE CONTROLS, INC.
Registration Number:	3101045	VANTAGE CONTROLS, INC.
Registration Number:	2756917	
Registration Number:	3109608	V
Registration Number:	3066243	RADIOLINK
Registration Number:	3142470	RADIOLINK
Registration Number:	3154438	RADIOLINK
Registration Number:	3065437	BRITETOUCH
Serial Number:	76248401	VANTAGE

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0157

900077243

Serial Number:	76248404	VANTAGE
Serial Number:	76301658	RADIOLINK
Serial Number:	76301661	RADIOLINK
Serial Number:	78506944	THEATREPOINT
Serial Number:	78708406	INTERPOINT
Serial Number:	78708414	INTERPOINT
Serial Number:	78708423	INTERPOINT
Serial Number:	78708428	INTERPOINT
Serial Number:	78708434	INTERPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)724-3397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-6700

Email: bnabulsi@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: Basam E. Nabulsi, Esq.
Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 2: CityPlace I

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3495

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114634.00019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Basam E. Nabulsi, Esq.
Signature:	/ben/
Date:	05/18/2007

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign1#page1.tif source=assign2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0158

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VIP Investments, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having its principal place of business at 1061 South 800 East, Orem, Utah 84097 ("Assignor") has adopted and used the following trademarks and trademark registrations and applications ("Trademarks"):

<u>Mark</u> 	U.S. Serial No. / Filing Date	U.S. Reg. No / Reg. <u>Date</u>
VANTAGE	76/248,400 4/18/2001	2,740,730 7/22/2003
VANTAGE	76/248,401 4/18/2001	
VANTAGE	76/248,402 4/18/2001	2,955,253 5/24/2005
VANTAGE	76/248,403 4/18/2001	2,743,558 7/29/2003
VANTAGE	76/248,404 4/18/2001	
VANTAGE CONTROLS, INC.	76/248,416 4/18/2001	3,046,512 1/17/2006
VANTAGE CONTROLS, INC.	76/248, 417 4/18/2001	3,101,045 6/6/2006
V LOGO	76/249,035 4/18/2001	2,756,917 8/26/2003
V LOGO	76/249,036 4/18/2001	3,109,608 6/27/2006
RADIOLINK	76/301,657 8/24/2001	3,066,243 3/7/2006
RADIOLINK	76/301,658 8/14/2001	
RADIOLINK	76/301,659 8/14/2001	3,142,470 9/12/2006
RADIOLINK	76/301,660 8/14/2001	3,154,438 10/10/2006
RADIOLINK	76/301,661 8/14/2001	
BRITETOUCH	78/500,470 10/15/2004	3,065,437 3/7/2006
THEATREPOINT	78/506,944 10/27/2004	
INTERPOINT	78/708,406 9/7/2005	
INTERPOINT	78/708,414 9/7/2005	
INTERPOINT	78/708,423 9/7/2005	

MEI 6173837v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0159 INTERPOINT

78/708,428 9/7/2005

INTERPOINT

78/708,434 9/7/2005

WHEREAS, Vantage Controls, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having its principal place of business at 1061 South 800 East, Orem, Utah 84097 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks, including without limitation, the trademark applications and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of April 30, 2006, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks, in the United States and outside the United States, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith, all common law rights therein, and together with the right to sue and to recover and retain all applicable damages and remedies for all past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks. The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner for Trademarks, and such Trademark Office officials in countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Trademarks to the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

VIP Investments, El

By:

Name

Vantage Controls, In

2

MEI 6173837v.1

RECORDED: 05/18/2007